FINAL RESOLUTION

RESOLVED, that pursuant to the information contained in Docket No. Actual Revenue History Strawberry Pilot Crop Insurance Program 03-27-19 01, as well as other related materials that may have been submitted to the Board for consideration and discussion on this matter, the Board approves the continuation of the ARH Strawberry Pilot Crop Insurance Program on a pilot basis for an additional three years with reinsurance, risk subsidy, and administrative and operating subsidy in amounts and under such terms and conditions as determined appropriate by the Manager under the authority contained in section 523(a)(4) of the Federal Crop Insurance Act (7 U.S.C. 1523(a)(4)).

Adopted by the Board of Directors on: 03/27/2019

/signed/

Robin Anderson, Secretary Federal Crop Insurance Corporation

Approved by:

/signed/

Robert Johansson Chairman of the Board 03/27/2019

Date